

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

		5 bidders >>>	RHA RQST	GECK	BEST	T & R	VP	FERGUSO
Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
1	110001	plumbers sandpaper, medium grit, aluminum oxide, 1 1/2" x 25 yds, 120 grit	Jones Stephens: ac325 / C25003	\$8.19	\$5.85	\$7.35	\$8.56	\$6.65
2	111310	compression union, 5/8" o.d., brass	Holyoke: 62-10	\$1.98	\$3.50	\$3.35	\$3.10	\$3.53
3	111316	compression union, 7/8" o.d., brass	Holyoke: 62-14	\$5.91	\$8.57	\$6.95	\$7.60	\$6.54
4	111409	1/2 " Copper Slip Coupling		\$0.25	\$0.32	\$0.28	\$0.27	\$0.53
5	111410	copper pipe 1/2" x 10'	Cambridge Lee: 12L	\$13.04		\$13.95	\$12.55 ft (\$12.50)	\$17.49
6	111411	copper tee 1/2"	Elkhardt: 111	\$0.42	\$0.58	\$0.50	\$0.46	\$0.91
7	111412	copper elbow 45d. 1/2"	Elkhardt: 106	\$0.45	\$0.64	\$0.55	\$0.50	\$0.98
8	111413	copper elbow 90d. 1/2"	Elkhardt: 107-C	\$0.24	\$0.35	\$0.30	\$0.27	\$0.53
9	111414	copper female adapter 1/2"	Elkhardt: 103	\$0.81	\$1.17	\$0.99	\$0.89	\$1.76
10	111415	copper male adapter 1/2"	Elkhardt: 104	\$0.52	\$1.20	\$0.60	\$0.56	\$1.11
11	111416	copper street 90d. 1/2"	Elkhardt: 107-C-2	\$0.37	\$0.60	\$0.53	\$0.41	\$0.82

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
12	111417	copper coupling 1/2"	Eikhardt: 100	\$0.19	\$0.26	\$0.22	\$0.20	\$0.40
13	111418	copper union 1/2"	Eikhardt: 102	\$2.63	\$7.10	\$5.75	\$2.93	\$5.78
14	111419	copper drop ear 90d. 1/2"	Eikhardt: 4707-5	\$1.50	\$4.38	\$3.60	\$2.56	\$5.77
15	111420	copper pipe 3/4" x 10'	Cambridge Lee	\$20.90		\$22.35	\$2.06 ft (\$20.60)	\$28.11
16	111421	copper tee 3/4"	Eikhardt: 111	\$1.01	\$1.36	\$1.15	\$1.11	\$2.19
17	111422	copper elbow 45d. 3/4"	Eikhardt: 106	\$0.79	\$1.06	\$0.90	\$0.87	\$1.70
18	111423	copper elbow 90d. 3/4"	Eikhardt: 107C	\$0.55	\$0.78	\$0.65	\$0.60	\$1.20
19	111424	copper female adapter 3/4"	Eikhardt: 103	\$1.12	\$1.57	\$1.35	\$1.23	\$2.42
20	111425	copper male adapter 3/4"	Eikhardt: 104	\$0.86	\$1.15	\$0.99	\$0.95	\$1.86
21	111427	copper coupling 3/4"	Eikhardt: 100	\$0.37	\$0.88	\$0.44	\$0.41	\$0.81
22	111436	Trap Adaptor PVC 1-1/2		\$1.17	\$1.20	\$0.65	\$1.38	\$3.10

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
23	111437	Male Adaptor PVC 1-1/2 (which part # & cost is correct?)		\$0.64	\$0.50	\$0.44	\$0.52	\$1.16
24	111438	1 & 1/2 X 10 PVC Pipe	1 1/2PVC	\$4.56		\$4.25	\$5.53 ft (\$5.30)	\$6.54
25	111452	Elbow, 90 degree 1-1/2" PVC		\$0.68	\$0.66	\$0.45	\$0.53	\$1.21
26	111455	Adaptor, 1-1/2" PVC, Female	1/1/2002	\$0.62	\$0.50	\$0.49	\$0.50	\$1.12
27	111469	1 1/2 " RU Drain Pipe Coupling		\$0.33		\$1.85	\$0.27	
28	111486	Ball Valve 1/2" Push on	SharkBite	\$9.69	\$10.83	\$8.25	\$9.30	\$12.40
29	111514	copper cap 1/2"	Eikhardt: 117	\$0.18	\$0.25	\$0.22	\$0.20	\$0.39
30	111524	copper cap 3/4"	Eikhardt: 117	\$0.33	\$0.52	\$0.45	\$0.37	\$0.72
31	111525	black iron cap 1/2"	Matco: 45070	\$0.44	\$1.09	\$0.44	\$0.48	\$0.87
32	111526	black iron cap 3/4"	Matco: 45071	\$0.59	\$1.48	\$0.53	\$0.65	\$1.18
33	111527	black iron plug 3/4"	Matco: 45111	\$0.40	\$1.06	\$0.43	\$0.43	\$0.79

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
34	111528	black iron plug 1/2"	Matco: 451110	\$0.40	\$0.68	\$0.40	\$0.43	\$0.79
35	111529	black pipe nipple kit, 1/2", min. 60 pc. Range from 1" to 6"	Matco: 4010108	\$31.63		\$54.00	\$32.99	\$61.86
36	111530	black pipe nipple kit, 3/4", min. 60 pc. Range from 1" to 6"	Matco: 4010512	\$38.47		\$78.95	\$40.13	\$75.25
37	111701	Check Valve PVC 1 1/2" for sump pump		\$10.66		\$3.75	\$4.53	\$12.18
38	111702	Repair Coupling, 1-1/2" PVC		\$1.79	\$0.40	\$1.10	\$1.45	\$3.25
39	112442	copper reducer 3/4" x 1/2" c	Elkhardt: 12cx34fap / 103R	\$1.77	\$4.13	\$2.25	\$1.94	\$3.81
40	112443	copper reducer 3/4" x 1/2" c	Elkhardt: 104R	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$1.95	\$1.64	\$3.24
41	112445	copper reducer 3/4" c x 1/2" m	Elkhardt: 104R	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$1.95	\$1.64	\$3.24
42	113115	toilet bowl, ADA compliant, elongated toilet bowl	Mansfield: 148WH	\$90.67			\$89.11	\$92.30
43	113120	toilet tank, pressure assist model	Mansfield: 123	\$135.35			\$125.75	\$146.90
44	113121	replacement bladder for pressure assist toilet, Mansfield M-101526-F31	Mansfield: M101526F31	\$70.17		\$119.00	\$79.10	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
45	113122	chrome plated metal trip lever, left hand only	Mansfield: 45	\$5.67	\$1.89		\$5.47	\$5.81
46	113124	replacement flush cartridge for pressure assist toilet	Mansfield: C100500K	\$14.33	\$16.40	\$22.60	\$22.99	\$24.57
47	113130	toilet seat, round	500WH	\$9.33	\$9.99	\$11.95	\$9.76	\$11.20
48	113138	toilet seat, elongated	Bemis: 1500	\$12.22	\$13.26	\$13.25	\$12.78	\$14.87
49	113139	Toilet Seat Bolt Kit	80822	\$0.83	\$1.10	\$1.50	\$3.50	
50	113150	Toilet Handle Repair Kit R-50A	1230126	\$5.67			\$2.28	
51	113180	Toilet Tank Bolts 5/16 " X 2-1/4" Brass, Johnny	90124	\$2.30	\$2.48	\$1.75	\$2.29	
52	113181	Toilet Bolt Caps	7115	\$0.84	\$0.32	\$0.95	\$0.90	\$0.65
53	113185	toilet closet bolts, 5/16" X 2 1/4", brass, 2 per pack	Hercules	\$2.30	\$1.87	\$2.50	\$2.29	\$1.62
54	113186	Extra Long Johnni Bolts	C02-034	\$1.72	\$2.33	\$1.95	\$3.82	\$2.24
55	113187	Toilet Tank Bolts, 3"	8545	\$2.83	\$3.26	\$1.75	\$2.83	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
56	113236	toilet supply line, 3/8" ODX 7/8" x 20" metal flex-line	Fluidmaster: B1TT20	\$2.11	\$5.19	\$3.25	\$2.26	\$3.30
27	113510	toilet wax ring, for 3" or 4" opening	Hercules	\$0.81	\$1.13	\$0.99	\$0.82	\$1.08
58	113520	toilet wax ring w/plastic sleeve, for 3" or 4" opening w/collar	Hercules	\$1.05	\$1.36	\$1.05	\$1.06	\$1.30
59	113530	Extra Thick Wax Ring W/Collar	Johni-Ring: 90-241	\$2.10	\$2.02	\$1.80	\$2.18	\$2.45
60	113810	toilet paper holder, chrome, screw-in mount, w/roller	CSI Donner: 908	\$1.38	\$2.92	\$1.75	\$1.99	\$4.26
61	113830	toilet paper roller, plastic, spring resistance	CSI Donner: 300	\$0.30	\$0.28	\$0.95	\$2.86	
62	113928	toilet bowl, round front toilet bowl only	Mansfield: 146	\$56.61			\$57.53	
63	113936	Tecitite Hot water Conn/ball valve 3/4 x 1/2 x 20	210-812X34	\$18.80		\$21.90	\$16.15	\$9.96
64	113937	Tecitite Hot water Conn/ball valve 3/4 x 3/4 x 20	210-834	\$20.36		\$24.95	\$18.63	\$10.85
65	113938	Tecitite Water Heater Conn 3/4 X 3/4 X 20	10188104	\$10.59		\$7.10	\$8.64	
66	113939	Tecitite Water Heater Conn 3/4 X 1/2 X 20	10188106	\$10.59			\$8.64	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
67	114110	stainless steel sink, single bowl 20 gauge, 22" x 25" x 6 1/2" depth	Elkay Dayton: D125224	\$46.59		\$49.90	\$48.84	\$49.68	
68	114111	stainless steel sink, double bowl 20 gauge, 33" x 22" x 6 1/2" depth	Elkay Dayton: D233224	\$54.28		\$54.30	\$58.08	\$58.27	
639	114150	lavatory porcelain sink, 19" oval	Mansfield: 249	\$34.92			\$34.29	\$28.41	
70	114170	wall hung porcelain sink, 17" x 19"	Mansfield: 1917C	\$38.40			\$31.58	\$55.78	
71	114213	Kitchen faucet without spray, 8"	Cleveland Faucet Division of Moan: 40611	\$29.99	\$35.73	\$18.95	\$34.30	\$29.19	
72	114216	Kitchen Faucet University Towers	Moen: 7300	\$ 51.87	\$ 145.15		\$ 89.65	\$ 67.74	
73	114217	Bathroom Faucet University Towers	Moen: 8414	\$ 88.71	\$ 143.69	\$ 135.00	\$ 74.55	\$ 115.08	
74	114220	lavatory faucet 4"	Cleveland Faucet Division of Moan: 40210	\$29.32	\$20.28	\$14.95	\$33.25	\$25.68	
75	114260	faucet aerator	Jones Stephens: 0114T	\$0.88		\$0.95	\$0.79	\$16.08	
76	114285	supply lines - 3/8" compression x 1/2" inpiece straight thread x 1/2" faucet connectors, braided steel, flex	Fluidmaster: B1F12	\$1.77	\$1.52	\$2.20	\$1.91	\$2.70	
77	114286	supply lines - 3/8" compression x 1/2" inpiece straight thread x 1/2" faucet connectors, braided steel, flex	Fluidmaster: B1F16	\$1.94	\$1.63	\$2.50	\$2.08	\$3.03	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
78	114287	supply lines - 3/8" compression x 1/2" inpiece straight thread x 20" faucet connectors, braided steel, flex	Fluidmaster: B1F20	\$2.10	\$1.97	\$2.60	\$2.27	\$3.96
79	114330	sink strainer kit complete deepwell	Garvin: 1120	\$6.73	\$5.69	\$6.75	\$9.32	\$7.13
80	114335	sink strainer kit complete shallow	Dearborn: 1000	\$4.16	\$5.02	\$3.65	\$3.41	\$4.71
81	114340	sink strainer basket, drop in basket	Garvin: 420463	\$4.49	\$0.85	\$1.25	\$0.97	
82	114341	Sink Pop up 4"		\$3.31		\$8.75	\$8.86	
83	114361	lavatory pop-up drain kit, chrome plated	Sayco: 252LB	\$11.54		\$20.95	\$8.86	\$9.80
84	114362	Drain Pop Up Ball Rod ONLY	P082W	\$1.79	\$2.24	\$3.10	\$1.06	
85	114365	Basin Stopper 1 1/8"		\$0.46	\$0.25	\$0.60	\$0.45	\$1.00
86	114368	Tub stopper Watco Push/Pull		\$13.23	\$7.75	\$20.50	\$10.70	
87	114370	lavatory drain pop up plunger	Sayco: E039W	\$3.81	\$1.54	\$1.95	\$1.13	
88	114385	Sink Legs 36"		\$14.88		\$14.50	\$16.25	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
89	114395	Sink Hole Cover 3/4"	1034	\$1.06	\$0.39	\$0.95	\$0.52	\$1.63
90	114414	Rubber Stopper 1 1/4" bathroom sink	P35-125	\$0.26	\$0.25	\$0.60	\$0.28	\$1.00
91	114419	Tub drain, ezy touch	937003	\$17.52		\$5.95	\$11.37	
92	114420	Tub Drain Replacement Gasket		\$0.48		\$0.75	\$0.41	
93	114421	Tub Overflow Gasket, Beveled, Rubber	W757	\$0.48		\$0.20	\$0.53	\$2.47
94	114422	Tub Overflow Gasket, Flat, Rubber	W755	\$0.14			\$0.50	
95	114423	Tub Drain Hair Strainer		\$3.46	\$0.61	\$1.95	\$0.28	
96	114424	Tub stopper, "flip it"	P35070	\$4.43	\$3.99	\$3.65	\$5.49	\$5.47
97	114471	soap dish, chrome, screw-in mount	CSI Donner: 936	\$1.38		\$1.75	\$1.18	\$5.39
98	114482	toothbrush/tumbler holder, chrome, screw-in mount	CSI Donner: 934	\$1.13		\$1.50	\$2.20	\$5.05
99	114521	extension tube, 1 1/4" x 12", slip joint w/slip nut & washer	Jones Stephens: P38-120	\$6.00	\$8.86	\$5.35	\$6.42	\$7.56

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
100	114522	Laundry Box w/Valves	W2700	\$20.90		\$16.15	\$19.32	\$23.47
101	114528	threaded tube, 1 1/4" x 12", threaded on both ends	Jones Stephens: P38-086	\$6.86	\$6.62	\$5.95	\$6.15	\$6.48
102	114530	pipe strapping, 24 gauge, 3/4" x 50' perforated	Jones Stephens: H20007	\$3.30		\$3.35	\$3.66	\$4.28
103	114551	s trap 1 1/4" x 20", deep flange, w/all necessary nuts & washers	Jones Stephens: P38-137	\$13.04		\$19.65	\$17.17	\$24.86
104	114552	s trap 1 1/2" x 20", deep flange, w/all necessary nuts & washers	Jones Stephens: P38-097	\$17.78		\$23.95	\$19.03	\$27.51
105	114560	p trap 1 1/4" x 12", 17 gauge, w/all necessary nuts & washers	Jones Stephens: P38-003	\$10.15	\$8.36	\$12.50	\$10.86	\$14.21
106	114570	j bend 1 1/4" x 1 1/4", w/all necessary nuts & washers	Jones Stephens: P38-017	\$6.83	\$8.68	\$7.20	\$7.30	\$10.66
107	114575	j bend 1 1/2" x 1 1/2", w/all necessary nuts & washers	Jones Stephens: P38-020	\$9.74	\$7.77	\$8.70	\$7.92	\$9.08
108	114612	tailpiece 1 1/2" x 12"	Jones Stephens: P38-060	\$5.98	\$5.58	\$10.65	\$6.42	\$15.03
109	114613	tailpiece 1 1/4"	P97-91E	\$1.83	\$8.86		\$1.12	\$11.30
110	114621	extension tube 1 1/2" x 12", w/slip nut & washer	Jones Stephens: P38-128	\$6.78	\$7.46	\$10.85	\$7.25	\$9.27

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
111	114626	threaded tube, 1 1/2" x 12", threaded on both ends	Jones Stephens: P38-089	\$9.08	\$6.98	\$10.15	\$9.29	\$7.96
112	114660	p trap 1 1/2" x 12", w/all necessary nuts & washers	Jones Stephens: P38-006	\$9.97	\$11.31	\$17.95	\$12.50	\$29.33
113	114667	anti-siphon p-trap 1 1/2"	Dearborn: 971 BN-1	\$113.43		\$50.95	\$115.00	
114	114760	slip nut 1 1/4" chrome plated	Dearborn: 8030	\$0.30	\$2.00	\$0.45	\$0.72	\$0.92
115	114761	slip nut 1 1/2" chrome plated	Dearborn: 8033	\$0.37	\$2.39	\$0.50	\$0.71	\$1.11
116	114762	slip nut, reducing 1 1/2" - 1 1/4", chrome plated	Dearborn 602230	\$0.52	\$2.35	\$0.65	\$1.17	\$1.14
117	114770	slip nut washer, reducing 1 1/2" - 1 1/4", rubber	Dearborn W535	\$0.10	\$0.13	\$0.25	\$0.08	\$0.16
118	114771	slip nut washer, reducing 1 1/2" - 1 1/4", plastic	Dearborn: 7198	\$0.18	\$0.05	\$0.25	\$0.09	\$0.15
119	114772	slip nut washer, 1 1/4", rubber	Dearborn: 7202	\$0.05	\$0.07	\$0.15	\$0.07	\$0.12
120	114773	slip nut washer, 1 1/4", bevel, plastic	Dearborn: 7196	\$0.06	\$0.03	\$0.20	\$0.07	\$0.12
121	114774	slip nut washer, 1 1/2", flange, plastic	Dearborn: 7195	\$0.09	\$0.07	\$0.15	\$0.06	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
122	114775	slip nut washer, 1 1/2", rubber	Dearborn: 7203	\$0.05	\$0.15	\$0.20	\$0.07	\$0.14
123	114776	slip nut washer, 1 1/2", bevel, plastic	Dearborn: W572 P	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.25	\$0.07	\$0.12
124	114900	Washer, Faucet kit, Assorted Flat (pk)	2703004	\$10.23		\$12.95	\$18.16	
125	114940	Hot/Cold Sayco Faucet Stem	P069/P068	\$1.40	\$3.10	\$2.85	\$2.16	
126	114941	Gerber Single handle cartridge	Maxwell?: GER92-298	\$21.40	\$14.10	\$33.60	\$21.92	
127	114943	Tub stem ceramic Gerber hot	98705	\$14.59	\$15.50	\$14.95	\$14.94	
128	114944	Tub stem ceramic Gerber Cold	98709	\$14.59	\$15.50	\$14.95	\$14.94	
129	115064	Bathtub, Handicapped (right)		\$940.80			\$119.00	
130	115071	laundry tub faucet, 4" center, two handle,	Cleveland Faucet Division of Moan: 40812	\$24.34	\$30.15	\$24.60	\$27.25	\$27.14
131	115072	laundry tub, single basin, 20" x 29" x 13", w/legs, plastic	Mustee: 19FK	\$44.57		\$49.50	\$47.46	\$42.04
132	115073	Faucet, Laundry Top Feed		\$34.30		\$19.45	\$24.94	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
133	115074	Laundry Tub Faucet Block		\$2.18		\$1.50	\$2.76	\$3.28
134	115076	submersible sump pump, 1/3HP, 1 1/4"	Liberty: 247	\$90.83			\$99.48	\$110.72
135	115077	pedestal sump pump, 1/3HP, 1 1/4"	Liberty: 101	\$117.13			\$94.27	
136	115081	Sump Pump Check Valve	PJ545	\$11.00		\$9.85	\$4.53	\$12.18
137	115105	Faucet/tub/shower (3 valve)	Sayco: D308	\$56.55	\$70.50	\$67.95	\$91.75	
138	115109	Sayco tub faucet handle sleeve, for Sayco 3-handle tub faucets	Sayco: F092PL	\$3.29	\$4.05	\$2.15	\$2.30	
139	115110	tub/shower single handle faucet	Moen: L2353	\$81.74		\$107.50	\$80.27	\$91.82
140	115111	Tub Faucet Handles, Sayco 3 handle Tub Faucet Hot, Cold, and Diverter, order in sets of 3	Sayco: P-740H, P-740C, P-740D	\$13.80	\$17.50	\$3.85	\$11.25	
141	115112	Moen 1-handle tub/shower faucet replacement handle kit, clear plastic, w/insert, screw, & washer	Moen: 100710	\$9.27	\$10.75	\$8.95	\$9.37	\$10.97
142	115122	tub spout, diverter in front, chrome plated brass	Jones Stephens: D01 001	\$9.44	\$4.54	\$4.95	\$4.21	\$9.46
143	115123	tub spout, no diverter, chrome plated brass	Jones Stephens: D01 020	\$7.01	\$2.75	\$3.25	\$7.33	\$5.49

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
144	115124	Tub Spout (shell only)	D01004	\$10.70		\$7.55	\$11.19	
145	115126	Bathtub Spout w/Diverter	Delta: RP5834	\$17.36	\$21.86	\$22.75	\$17.95	\$21.01
146	115209	hand held replacement shower head, w/hose	410 PB	\$30.01		\$34.95	\$33.51	
147	115210	shower head, 2.0 gpm max	Niagra Conservation: N2920	\$3.69	\$4.75	\$4.95	\$5.56	\$4.65
148	115211	handicap hand held shower kit	Alsons: 1521 PBBX	\$72.00		\$83.75	\$74.47	
149	115212	flexible shower hose, chrome plated, 69" length, w/brass nuts, heavy duty commercial applications, double spiral brass plated, min. 5 year warranty	Alsons: 495 DS 60PK	\$16.63		\$19.50	\$17.21	\$21.25
150	115218	hand held replacement shower head, standard full spray, 2.0 gpm max	Alsons: 462 PB PK	\$11.10		\$11.30	\$11.49	\$15.30
151	115227	shower arm, 1/2" x 6" curved, chrome plated brass	Jones Stephens: 501-130	\$3.87	\$3.35	\$2.50	\$4.05	\$5.00
152	115230	shower rod, 60", chrome plated, complete with rod and adjustable ends	CSI Donner: 52-5	\$3.79		\$3.50	\$3.88	
153	115231	Adjustable Shower Rod Flange	CSI Donner: 52-F	\$1.67		\$1.40	\$1.77	\$3.05
154	115310	tub drain trip lever face plate, w/ 2 screws	Gerber: 97-130	\$2.31	\$2.65	\$2.95	\$7.28	\$3.14

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
155	115349	Tub Weight for Gerber 41-818		\$5.71		\$4.85	\$9.73	
156	115350	tub trip lever drain kit, 20 gauge	Gerber: 41-818	\$51.46		\$59.95	\$37.07	
157	115351	Drain Plug, Tub, Twist & Turn	937003	\$17.52	\$10.98	\$5.95	\$16.04	
158	115354	expandable drain plug 4"	Oatey: 271-543	\$2.95		\$2.30	\$2.87	\$2.56
159	115355	expandable drain plug 3"	Oatey: 271-535	\$2.35		\$1.70	\$2.30	\$2.12
160	115356	expandable drain plug 2"	Oatey: 271-527	\$1.51		\$1.65	\$1.47	\$1.80
161	115597	Sayco tub faucet compression diverter stem, for 3-handle Sayco tub faucets, Sayco P006	P006	\$3.66	\$12.57	\$5.10	\$4.66	
162	115602	Replacement Shower Cart. 1225B		\$14.82	\$16.56	\$17.25	\$14.22	\$17.52
163	115621	Twel bar with spring end 24"		\$2.15		\$2.60	\$2.34	
164	115622	towel bar 24" chrome, screw-in mount	CSI Donner: 910A24	\$2.05		\$2.75	\$2.19	\$4.00
165	115623	Towel Bar W/Spring Ends	Walrich: 1645002	\$2.15		\$2.60	\$2.34	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
166	115650	tub safety grab bar 24", 1 1/4" Dia.,	CSI Donner: 8724	\$13.64		\$17.75	\$13.94	\$18.29	
167	115655	tub safety grab bar 36", 1 1/4" Dia.,	CSI Donner: 8736	\$16.65		\$21.70	\$17.02	\$22.33	
168	115660	low profile tub safety grab bar, 7" high bar	CSI Donner: DN7010	\$15.93		\$20.75	\$16.29		
169	115665	tub safety grab bar 18", 1 1/4" Dia.	CSI Donner: 8718	\$12.20		\$15.90	\$12.47	\$16.37	
170	115681	tub drain face plate, w/ 2 screws, plate only with no diverter handle, chrome plated	Watts: 931-013	\$3.13	\$1.30	\$2.85	\$1.87	\$2.43	
171	115720	Tub Stem ceramic Sayco Hot	113168H	\$28.00		\$28.75	\$28.80		
172	115840	tub stems ceramic Sayco Cold	Sayco: 113168C	\$28.00		\$28.75	\$28.80		
173	115870	Moen tub faucet balancing spool #1423	Moen: 1423	\$46.64	\$53.36	\$57.50	\$45.80	\$56.42	
174	115872	Moen tub diverter, #1200B	Moen: 1200B	\$22.29	\$25.54	\$26.75	\$21.89	\$21.83	
175	115874	Faucet Cartridge	RP1740	6.27	2.56	3.45	3.13	7.41	
176	115875	Moen balancing cartridge, #1224	Moen: 1224B	\$7.71	\$8.63	\$8.95	\$7.80	\$9.31	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
177	115876	Moen posi-temp cartridge, #1222b	Moen: 1222B	\$38.42	\$43.98	\$37.75	\$38.06	\$46.48	
178	115877	Bath Tub Faucet Cartridge	Delta: RP19804	\$35.54	\$22.36	\$36.85	\$34.90	\$42.99	
179	115878	Faucet Seat/Spring Kit	Delta: RP4993	\$2.67	\$1.27	\$1.50	\$2.57	\$3.36	
180	115882	Faucet Stem Delta	RP1740	6.27	2.57	3.45	3.13	7.41	
181	115920	plumbers putty, 12 oz.	Hercules: 25-101	\$1.44	\$1.25	\$0.98	\$1.44	\$1.93	
182	115930	pipe thread sealant, 8oz. or larger reusable metal can w/brush	Rector Seal: 5	\$6.75	\$7.39	\$6.90	\$6.83	\$13.26	
183	115942	pvc pipe cement, clear, 16oz.	704	\$5.09		\$3.85	\$9.34	\$18.34	
184	115943	pvc primer pipe cleaner, clear, 32oz.	10209	\$8.94	\$10.75	\$6.40	\$10.11	\$14.26	
185	115956	Reducer, 1 1/2" F - 1 1/4" M PVC		\$0.85		\$1.25	\$0.72		
186	115959	1/2" pipe brush, to clean copper fittings	Oatey: 31336	\$1.40	\$3.08	\$1.75	\$1.40	\$1.76	
187	115960	solder paste, 8oz.	Oatey: oat 8 / 30014	\$3.03	\$5.53	\$4.65	\$2.94	\$4.04	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
188	115969	solder flux brush	Oatey: 12AB / 30711	\$0.09	\$0.20	\$0.15	\$0.22	\$0.23
189	115975	solder lead free 95/5, minimum 16oz. roll	Oatey: 955 / 22018	\$18.59		\$26.25	\$20.30	\$18.80
190	115980	Teflon tape, 1/2" x minimum 20'	31199	\$0.72	\$0.33	\$0.25	\$0.30	\$0.97
191	116228	Angle Stop 1/2 X 3/8 " Brass compression		\$3.15	\$3.52	\$2.70	\$3.27	\$6.06
192	116310	straight stops	Watts: 892-01-3	\$3.48	\$3.97	\$2.40	\$3.60	
193	116312	Straight Stop 5/8C X 3/8		\$3.65	\$7.26	\$3.30	\$3.07	\$7.21
194	116313	straight stops 1/2" CTS		\$3.48		\$2.60	\$4.51	
195	116330	angle stops, plumbing, 1/2" c X 3/8"	Watts: 892-00-3	\$3.52	\$3.25	\$2.50	\$3.92	\$6.24
196	116331	Angle Stop, 5/8"x3/8" C		\$3.48	\$6.89	\$3.15	\$3.27	
197	116333	anti-freeze hose faucet, 10"	Woodford: 17CP10MH	\$24.24		\$25.15	\$24.51	\$34.34
198	116335	anti-freeze hose faucet, 14"	Woodford: 17CP14MH	\$26.49			\$26.78	\$37.52

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
199	116340	boiler drain, 1/2", minimum 17ga., brass	Matco: M75	\$3.40		\$6.95	\$4.14	
200	116341	boiler drain, 3/4", minimum 17ga., brass	Matco: M75	\$3.71		\$6.95	\$4.22	
201	116348	anti-freeze hose faucet, 12"	Woodford: 17CP12MH	\$25.37		\$25.70	\$25.65	\$35.93
202	116390	gas valve, 1/2" female threaded 1/4-turn lever gas shut off, brass	Matco: M88C	\$2.15		\$2.75	\$2.77	\$3.04
203	116392	gas valve, 3/4" female threaded 1/4-turn lever gas shut off, brass	Matco: M88C	\$3.33		\$4.15	\$4.37	\$4.30
204	116601	heat proof grease, working range 20 - 300 deg. F.	Hercules: 40601	\$2.56		\$3.35	\$2.56	\$3.43
205	119998	marble toilet slab, 15" x 25", min. 5/8" thick, pre cut hole to fit a regular 12" toilet	Slab Retro: SLABWHRETRO	\$31.04		\$33.00	\$36.61	
206	132710	flexible gas line, for ranges, 4' x 5/8" OD x 1/2" ID, 1/2" fip x 1/2" fip, w/threaded ends and fittings	Dormont: 30-3232-48	\$8.54		\$11.25	\$10.92	\$15.86
207	133110	40 Gallon Gas Water Heater, Natural Gas	Bradford White: M140356F6N	\$309.00			\$294.40	
208	133112	Compression flange 4"x4" (must be PlumBest brand)	PlumBest: C40440??	\$26.37		\$39.95	\$11.69	
209	133130	water heater overflow tube, 4' polypropylene tube with 3/4" male threaded end	Jones Stephens: J34-975	\$2.22		\$5.85	\$2.25	\$5.63

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
210	135186	Johni-Bolts 5/16x3-1/2", Extra Long	Jones Stephens: C02-034	\$1.72	\$1.17	\$1.95	\$1.74	\$2.80
211	135510	thermo couple 18"	Chatham: 233-18	\$4.07		\$3.75	\$5.28	\$5.66
212	135540	thermo couple 24"	Chatham: 233-24	\$4.24		\$4.30	\$6.23	\$5.89
213	135560	thermo couple 30"	Chatham: 233-30	\$4.51		\$4.50	\$7.09	\$6.56
214	135600	ball valve, 3/4" female threaded, brass, 1/4 turn	Watts: FBV-3	\$5.24	\$8.99	\$6.40	\$5.49	\$9.14
215	135605	ball valve, 3/4" sweat, brass, 1/4 turn	Watts: FBVS-3	\$5.24	\$8.99	\$6.75	\$5.49	\$8.13
216	135610	ball valve, 1/2" female threaded, brass, 1/4 turn	Watts: FBV-3	\$3.39	\$5.66	\$3.85	\$3.27	\$6.66
217	135615	ball valve, 1/2" sweat, brass, 1/4 turn	Watts: FBVS-3	\$3.39	\$4.76	\$3.85	\$3.27	\$5.83
218	136410	pressure relief valve, 3/4" "Watts - N100XL" or equal	Watts: 100XL	\$8.37	\$10.18	\$10.75	\$8.07	\$10.47
219	139921	Gas Cock, 3/4"	Watts: 21563	\$3.33			\$4.37	\$15.79
220	614541	Heat Duct Tape 2 1/4 X 14' per Roll		\$6.23		\$4.15	\$7.80	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
221	622191	Drain Opener Bathroom Quart		\$4.95		\$22.25	\$5.11	\$16.57
222	622192	Drain opener Kitchen Quart		\$4.95		\$3.45	\$5.11	\$7.28
223	626450	toilet plunger, heavy duty, w/handle	Korky: 9330	\$3.25	\$3.63	\$3.75	\$6.09	\$4.62
224	626451	3' toilet closet auger with regular head, 3/4" finished brass guide tube, Vinyl guard to protect bowl at end of guide tube	K-6	\$31.00		\$52.90	\$41.82	\$29.89
225	634313	telescoping basin wrench, adjustable handle length, 10" - 17"	Ridgid: 31175	\$28.19	\$33.50	\$34.50	\$28.35	\$31.99
226	634315	"Moer" cartridge puller	Jones Stephens: 1849000	\$9.85		\$12.90	\$18.41	\$33.37
227	634316	Seat wrench, faucet	1356E	\$2.09		\$2.90	\$2.52	\$5.59
228	634317	Stem socket set, faucet	1921	\$7.24		\$10.80	\$9.72	\$11.20
229	634334	pipe cutter, Cuts 1/8" - 1", Heavy Duty	Ridgid: 32915	\$23.00		\$29.95	\$23.13	\$26.09
230	634335	mini pipe cutter, Maximum 3" in length, Cuts 1/8" - 5/8"	Ridgid: 32975	\$10.50		\$13.75	\$10.54	\$11.89
231	634336	tube cutter up to 2"	Ridgid: 32935	\$50.88		\$66.75	\$51.15	\$61.37

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
232	634346	four way key, for valve, faucet, and sillcock sizes: 1/4", 9/32", 5/16", 11/32"	Jones Stephens: J40005	\$2.04	\$1.85	\$3.20	\$1.71	\$3.28
233	634350	self igniting torch, adjustable, flame control, must be able to use propane and "mapp" gas	Lenox: SK7000	\$55.48		\$47.25	\$56.09	\$90.21
234	636162	plumbers sockets set, 5pc., each socket has 2 sizes, range from 21/32" - 1 7/16"	Jones Stephens: J40002	\$9.61		\$10.80	\$9.72	\$11.20
235	636230	propane gas, 14.1 oz., Disposable Cylinder	Propane	\$4.64		\$2.85	\$4.78	
236	636231	brazing fuel, 14 oz. Disposable Cylinder, "mapp gas" or equal	Mapp Turbo Torch: MAPP	\$5.54		\$4.95	\$5.29	\$11.92
237	636361	pipe wrench, 8", Straight Handle, Cast Iron	Ridgid: 31005	\$14.11	\$20.35	\$18.50	\$14.17	\$16.00
238	636362	pipe wrench, 10", Straight Handle, Cast Iron	Ridgid: 31010	\$18.63	\$24.92	\$24.45	\$18.73	\$21.13
239	636363	pipe wrench, 12", Straight Handle, Cast Iron	Ridgid: 31015	\$21.46	\$28.41	\$27.95	\$21.58	\$24.35
240	636365	faucet handle and sleeve puller kit	Jones Stephens: J4010	\$3.40		\$8.95	\$3.55	\$16.99
241	636367	pipe wrench, 14", Straight Handle, Cast Iron	Ridgid: 31020	\$24.06	\$32.71	\$31.50	\$24.20	\$27.30
242	636368	Sayco Tub Wrench		\$1.38	\$13.05	\$12.50	\$3.95	

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS

ALL PRODUCTS ASKED FOR MUST BE AN "OR EQUAL" PRODUCT OR BETTER
 RHA CANNOT GUARANTEE MINIMUM QUANTITIES PURCHASED ON A YEARLY CONTRACT.

Rochester Housing Authority

Line Item	RHA PART #	Description	MFR and/or MFR PART #	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece	Unit Price EACH Piece
243	no RHA#	Union, 3/4", Black Iron		\$2.32	\$5.49	\$2.60	\$3.23	\$4.57

THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR NEEDS TO BE PREPARED TO SUBMIT "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS WITHIN 5 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF BID RESULTS